4, 8 Meg x 64 DRAM SODIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
DM83.p65 – Rev. 2/99 ©1999, Micron Technology, Inc.1
4, 8 MEG x 64
DRAM SODIMMs
SMALL-OUTLINE
DRAM MODULE
FEATURES
• JEDEC pinout in a 144-pin, small-outline, dual in-

PART NUMBERS
FPM Operating Mode
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION REFRESH
MT4LDT464HG-x 4 Meg x 64 Standard
MT4LDT464HG-x S 4 Meg x 64 Self
MT8LDT864HG-x 8 Meg x 64 Standard
MT8LDT864HG-x S 8 Meg x 64 Self
x = speed
EDO Operating Mode
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION REFRESH
MT4LDT464HG-x X 4 Meg x 64 Standard
MT4LDT464HG-x XS 4 Meg x 64 Self
MT8LDT864HG-x X 8 Meg x 64 Standard
MT8LDT864HG-x XS 8 Meg x 64 Self
x = speed
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT4LDT464H (X)(S) and MT8LDT864H (X)(S)
are randomly accessed 32MB and 64MB memories
organized in a small-outline, x64 configuration. They
are specially processed to operate from 3V to 3.6V for
low-voltage memory systems.
During READ or WRITE cycles, each location is
uniquely addressed via the address bits. The row ad-
dress is latched by the RAS# signal, then the column
address is latched by the CAS# signal.
READ and WRITE cycles are selected with the WE#
input. A logic HIGH on WE# dictates read mode, while
a logic LOW on WE# dictates write mode. During a
WRITE cycle, data-in (D) is latched by the falling edge
of WE# or CAS#, whichever occurs last. An EARLY
WRITE occurs when WE# is taken LOW prior to CAS#
falling. A LATE WRITE or READ-MODIFY-WRITE oc-
curs when WE# falls after CAS# is taken LOW. During
EARLY WRITE cycles, the data outputs (Q) will remain
High-Z, regardless of the state of OE#. During LATE
WRITE or READ-MODIFY-WRITE cycles, OE# must be
taken HIGH to disable the data outputs prior to apply-
ing input data. If a LATE WRITE or READ-MODIFY-
WRITE is attempted while keeping OE# LOW, no
WRITE will occur, and the data outputs will drive read
data from the access location.
FAST PAGE MODE
FAST-PAGE-MODE operations allow faster data
operations (READ or WRITE) within a row-address-
defined page boundary. The FAST-PAGE-MODE cycle
is always initiated with a row address strobed in by
RAS#, followed by a column address strobed in by
4, 8 Meg x 64 DRAM SODIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
DM83.p65 – Rev. 2/99 ©1999, Micron Technology, Inc.3
4, 8 MEG x 64
DRAM SODIMMs
WE#
OE#
RAS#
CASL#
CASH#
DQ0-DQ15
U1
A0ÐA11
WE#
OE#
RAS#
CASL#
CASH# A0ÐA11
WE#
OE#
RAS#
CASL#
CASH# A0ÐA11
WE#
OE#
RAS#
CASL#
CASH# A0ÐA11
U1-U4 = MT4LC4M16R6 EDO PAGE MODE
U1-U4 = MT4LC4M16F5 FAST PAGE MODE
12
OE#